

No. CEA-12011/117/2024 Government of India Ministry of Cooperation Office of Co-operative Election Authority

9th Floor, Tower-E, World Trade Center, Nauroji Nagar, Delhi-110029 Dated: 29October, 2024

To

District Collector / Magistrate South Delhi M.B. Road, Saket, New Delhi-110068 Email- dcsouth@nic.in

Sub. To revise the election program of the Krishak Bharati Cooperative Limited, KRIBHCO -reg.

Sir,

I am directed to refer your letter dated 18.10.2024 regarding to revision of election programme dates in accordance with Rule 19 (I) (1) of MSCS (Amendment) Rule, 2023.

2. Therefore, revised election program of the Krishak Bharati Cooperative Limited, KRIBHCO is attached for further action.

This issues with the approval of Co-operative Election Authority.

Enclosed: Revised Election Program

(Ved Prakash Dwivedi) Assistant Registrar (Cooperation) VEDI सहायक नियमक / Assistant Registrar

सहियक निवधक / Assistant Registrar भारत सरकार / Government of India सहकारिता मंत्रालय / Ministry of Cooperation अवय उन्हों भवन / Atal Akshay Urja Bhawan

Copy to:

1. The Chief Executive Officer/Managing Director of Krishak Bharati Cooperative Limited, KRIBHCO, A-60, Kailash Colony, New Delhi-110048. Email- mdoffice@kribhco.net- must ensure that wide publicity is given for change of election program through proper channels & display of revised program on the website of the KRIBHCO.



No. CEA-12011/117/2024 Government of India Ministry of Cooperation Office of Co-operative Election Authority ******

9th Floor, Tower-E, World Trade Center, Nauroji Nagar, Delhi-110029 Dated: October, 2024

Revised Election Program

Ceneral Information

Attachment of the letter no. CEA-12011/117/2024 dated 29th Oct, 2024 for conduct of election

(1)

		(A)	General Information		
Name of MSCS Krishak Bha		rati Cooperative Limited, KRIBHCO			
Returning Officer		DM /DC South Delhi			
Number of directors to be elected		11			
Operation Area Who		Whole of Inc	Whole of India		
			3 societies member		
Polli	ng Booth	Adequate nu	mber of polling booth to be se	etup, if polling is held	
	(B)	Election p	rogram for Board of Di	rectors	
SL. No.	Particulars		<u>Date</u>	Remark	
1	Last date for receiving of resolutions / name of the delegate Member-Society /Organisation		19 th November, 2024 (Tuesday) On or Before	By 5 PM	
2	Publication of Provisional List of Members / Delegates, Eligible to Vote		05 th December, 2024 (Thursday)	11:00 AM	
3	Time Window for Raising Objection to the Provisional List		06 th December, 2024 to 10 th December, 2024 (Friday to Tuesday)	11:00 AM to 3:00 PM (Every Day)	
4	Scrutiny of objection received to the Provisional List (if any)		11 th December, 2024 to 15 th December, 2024 (Wednesday to Sunday)	11:00 AM to 3:00 PM (Every Day)	
5	Publication of Final List of Members / Delegates, Eligible to Vote		16 th December, 2024 (Monday)	11:00 AM	
6	Issue and Filing of Nomination Form		17 th December, 2024 to 20 th December, 2024 (Tuesday to Friday)	11:00 AM to 3:00 PM (Every Day)	
7	Display on Notice Board of the Society (at a conspicuous place) Nominations Forms received by Returning Officer		20 th December, 2024 (Friday)	5:00 PM	
8	Scrutiny of Received Nomination Forms		21st December, 2024 (Saturday)	11:00 AM to 3:00 PM	
9	Publication of List of Valid Nominations		21st December, 2024 (Saturday)	5:00 PM	
10	Withdrawal of Nominations		23 rd December, 2024 & 24 th December, 2024 (Monday to Tuesday)	11:00 AM to 3:00 PM	



11	Publication of Final List of Contesting Candidates	24 th December, 2024 (Tuesday)	5:00 PM
12	Date of Polling, if Necessary	05 th January, 2025 (Sunday)	8:00 AM to 02:00 PM and all those who have entered polling station at 02 PM or before should be allowed to cast vote
13	Counting of votes	05 th January, 2025 (Sunday)	Immediate after polling
14	Declaration of Result of Board of Directors	07 th January, 2025 (Tuesday)	After approval of Cooperative Election Authority, New Delhi on Format 19M
	(C) Electi	on program of Office Bearer	
1	Announcement of Election Schedule I. Time window for filing Nomination II. Time window for withdrawal III. Display of list of the Contesting candidate	08 th January, 2025 (Wednesday)	After Declaration of Result of Board Members' Election
2	Meeting of Newly Constituted Board & Publication of List for valid Nominations, Polling, if required	09 th January, 2025 (Thursday)	11:00 AM Onwards
3	Declaration of Result of Election of Office Bearers	After approval of Cooperative Election Authority, New Delhi on Format 19N	

This issues with the approval of Cooperative Election Authority.

वेद प्रकाश Assistant Registrar (Cooperation)
सहायक निवंदक / Assistant Registrar
भारत सरकार / Government of India
सहकारिता मंत्रालय / Ministry of Cooperation
अटल अक्षय ऊर्जा भवन / Atal Akshay Urja Bhawan
सोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली / Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110303